November 2010 Doc ID 2146 Rev 15 1/30
30
L78MxxC
Positive voltage regulators
Features
■ Output current to 0.5 A
■ Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 12; 15; 24 V
■ Thermal overload protection

Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers
Order codes Output
voltagesTO-220 TO-220FP DPAK IPAK
L78M05C L78M05CV L78M05CP L78M05CDT-TR L78M05CDT-1 5 V
L78M06C L78M06CDT-TR L78M06CDT-1 (1) 6 V
L78M08C L78M08CV L78M08CDT-TR L78M08CDT-1 (1) 8 V
L78M09C L78M09CV L78M09CDT-TR L78M09CDT-1 (1) 9 V
L78M12C L78M12CV L78M12CDT-TR 12 V
L78M15C L78M15CV L78M15CDT-TR 15 V
L78M24C L78M24CV L78M24CP (1) L78M24CDT-TR L78M24CDT-1 (1) 24 V
1. Available on request
   Downloaded from DatasheetLib.com          - datasheet search engine